## Canadian Imperial Venture Corp. - Notice of Suspension

ST. JOHNS, May 15, 2015 /CNW/ - Canadian Imperial Venture Corp. (TSXV: CQV) (the "Company") announced today that the Company has received notice of suspension of trading from the TSX Venture Exchange (the "Exchange") as a result of the Company's failure to maintain transfer agent services in accordance with Policy 3.1. Members are prohibited from trading in the securities of the Company during the period of the suspension or until further notice.

Reinstatement to trading can occur only at such time that the transfer agent services are reinstated and the Exchange has concluded its reinstatement review to ensure the Company has satisfactorily complied with all Exchange requirements.

Canadian Imperial Venture Corp. is an independent Canadian-based resource company.

## CANADIAN IMPERIAL VENTURE CORP.

By: <u>"Gerard Edwards"</u> Gerard M. Edwards President and CEO

TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE HAS NOT REVIEWED AND DOES NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THIS PRESS RELEASE.

This release includes certain forward looking statements which reflect beliefs, expectations, objectives and goals which are believed to be reasonable at the time such statements are made. Actual results could differ materially from anticipated results and may be impacted upon such factors as commodity prices, political developments, legal decisions, market and economic conditions, industry competition, the weather, changes in financial markets and changing legislation.

## SOURCE Canadian Imperial Venture Corp.

## %SEDAR: 00005498E

For further information: Canadian Imperial Venture Corp., P.O. Box 6232, Stn. C, St. John's, NL A1C 6J9, Tel.: (709) 739-6700, Fax: (709) 739-6605, E-mail: info@canadianimperial.com

CO: Canadian Imperial Venture Corp.

CNW 16:20e 15-MAY-15